website: www.jakfinance.nic.in emall: psfinance-jk@nic.in



Government of Jammu & Kashmir Finance Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Transfer and Postings.

Government Order No.: 79 - FD of 2021

Dated: 04 - 03 - 2021

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

- Mr. Tariq Ahmad Khan, Director General Development Expenditure Division-II, Finance Department, shall hold additional charge DG (Planning) in the Power Development, Civil Secretariat, J&K. The charge of BADP currently with Mr. Tariq Ahmad Khan shall be looked after by Mr. Tarsaim Kumar, Joint Director, PD&MD, in addition to his own duties till further orders.
- 2. Mr. Harjeet Singh Arora, Director (Planning) Agricultural Production & Farmers Welfare Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K shall hold the additional charge of Horticulture Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K in addition to his own duties till further orders.
- 3. Mr. A. H. Qadri, Director (P&S) in the Public Works (R&B) Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K is transferred and posted as Director (Planning) in the Statistical Training School, Kashmir. Mr. Mohd. Yaseen (CPO Srinagar) holding additional charge of the post of Sr. Instructor is hereby relieved of the additional charge.

One post of Director (Planning) is transferred from the overall cadre strength for the purpose of drawal of salary of the Mr. A.H. Qadri, till the officer holds the post.

- 4. Mr. Sheikh Shavaiz I/c Joint Director (P&S), Planning Development & Monitoring Department is transferred and posted as I/c Joint Director (P&S) against the post of Director vice Mr. A.H. Qadri in Public Works (R&B) Department. He shall hold the additional charge of I/c Joint Director (P&S) in the PD & MD Department to look after the monitoring of Prime Minister's Development Package (PMDP) in addition to his own duties till further orders.
- 5. Mr. Shama-un-Ahmad, I/c Joint Director, awaiting orders of adjustment in the Finance Department, is posted as I/c Joint Director (P&S), Tribal Affairs Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K against the available post.
- Mr. Kamal Kumar Sharma, I/c Joint Director, awaiting orders of posting in the Finance Department, is posted as I/c Joint Director (P&S), Transport Department, Civil Secretariat against the available post.

By Order of the Lieutenant Governor.

Sd/-

(Dr. Arun Kumar Mehta) IAS Financial Commissioner, Finance Department

No: FD/HRM/E&S/01/2019 (Part-I) Dated: 04.03.2021

Copy to the:-

- 1. All Financial Commissioners.
- 2. Director General of Police, J&K.
- 3. All Principal Secretaries to the Government.
- 4. Principal Resident Commissioner, 5-Prithvi Raj Road, New Delhi.
- 5. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor
- 6. All Commissioner/Secretaries to the Government
- 7. Chief Electoral Officer, J&K.

- 8. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI, New Delhi.
- 9. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 10. Chief Vigilance Commissioner, J&K.
- 11. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble chief Justice J&K High court, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 12. Director General, Audit and Inspections.
- 13. Director General, J&K Funds Organization.
- 14. Director General, Budget, Finance Department.
- 15. All District Development Commissioners.
- 16. Concerned Officers
- 17. Regional Director (E&S), Jammu/Kashmir
- General Manager, Government Press, Srinagar/Jammu for publication in Government Gazettee.
- 19. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 20. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner, Finance Department.
- 21. I/c website, Finance Department (www.jakfinance.nic.in).
- 22. I/c website, GAD (www.jkgad.nic.in).
- 23. I/c website, Directorate of Economics & Statistics, J&K (www.ecostatjk.nic.in)

24. Government Order file (w.3.s.c).

Bharat B. Bhagat

Deputy Director (HRM)
Finance Department